
Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 1

April Amendments

Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 1

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1032-11-43 $100,000 - $249,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/11 Deferred

1032-11-45 $250,000 - $499,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 Deferred

1610-08-06 ASHLAND STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 PARK FALLS - MELLEN Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACING

CAYUGA ROAD TO CTH C

8824-09-00 BARRON STH-025 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 BARRON - STH 48 Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACING

15TH AVENUE TO STH 48

4075-28-51 BROWN CTH-DD 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/14 VILLAGE OF WRIGHTSTOWN Advanced

CONST/UPGRADE/MOVING R/R SIGNAL

CTH DD, CN RR XING SIGNAL 10060D

1133-04-87 BROWN LOC-STR 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/13/11 07/14/15 DEPERE - SUAMICO Deferred

ALLIED POOL RAZING/REMOVAL

MORRIS AVE - MEMORIAL DRIVE

9202-08-83 BROWN LOC-STR 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/08/13 07/14/15 DEPERE - SUAMICO Deferred

SOUTH VIEW CT RAZING/REMOVAL

WIS 29 RELOCATION US 41-CTH J

1133-11-73 BROWN OFF-SYS 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/13/15 03/12/13 DEPERE - SUAMICO Advanced

HURLBUT ST CUL-DE-SAC

MEMORIAL DRIVE - CTH M

9202-07-88 BROWN STH-029 302 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 04/14/15 02/11/14 DEPERE - SUAMICO Advanced

STH 29 FENCING

STH 29 RELOCATION US 41 - CTH J

4085-41-60 BROWN STH-032 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/11 HILBERT-GREEN BAY Advanced

CONST/RDMTN RW-NO

STH 96-CTH X

9210-11-41 BROWN STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/12 ONIEDA-GREEN BAY Advanced

CONST/UTILITIES ONEIDA (SEWER) P#81

CTH U-STH 172

9210-11-42 BROWN STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/12 ONIEDA-GREEN BAY Advanced

CONST/UTILITIES ONEIDA (WATER) P#82



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 2

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CTH U-STH 172

9210-11-44 BROWN STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/12 ONIEDA-GREEN BAY Advanced

CONST/UTILITIES NE TELE CO

CTH U-STH 172

1133-03-72 BROWN USH-041 302 $13,000,000 - $13,999,999 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 06/14/11 06/14/11 DEPERE - SUAMICO Increase

MASON ST /STH 54 INTCHG

MORRIS AVENUE - MEMORIAL DRIVE

1133-03-86 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/14/12 07/14/15 DEPERE - SUAMICO Deferred

MASON ST IC LIGHTING

MORRIS AVE - MEMORIAL DRIVE

1133-03-87 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 02/11/14 07/14/15 DEPERE - SUAMICO Deferred

US 41 COLLECTOR DSTRB LIGHTING

COLLECTOR-DISTIBUTOR ROADWAYS

1133-03-95 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 06/25/11 DEPERE - SUAMICO Advanced

RAPID INTERVENTION SERVICE

ORANGE LANE - CTH M

1133-04-74 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 04/14/15 05/08/12 DEPERE - SUAMICO Advanced

USH 41 FENCING (NINTH ST-LARSEN RD)

MORRIS AVE - MEMORIAL DRIVE

1133-04-77 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/13/11 07/14/15 DEPERE - SUAMICO Deferred

MASON ST INTCHG TMP

MORRIS AVE - MEMORIAL DRIVE

1133-04-79 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/14/15 04/08/14 DEPERE - SUAMICO Advanced

USH 41 FENCING(MORRIS AVE-NINTH ST)

MORRIS AVE - MEMORIAL DRIVE

1133-04-85 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/13/11 07/14/15 DEPERE - SUAMICO Deferred

NINTH STREET BRIDGES

MORRIS AVE - MEMORIAL DRIVE

1133-04-86 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/13/11 07/14/15 DEPERE - SUAMICO Deferred

BEAVER DAM CREEK BOX CULVERT @ 9TH

MORRIS AVE - MEMORIAL DRIVE

1133-07-71 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/10/12 07/14/15 DEPERE - SUAMICO Deferred

NOISE WALLS

NOISE WALLS

1133-09-79 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 07/09/13 04/14/15 DEPERE - SUAMICO Deferred



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 3

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

USH 41 FENCING(GLORY RD-MORRIS AVE)

GLORY ROAD - MORRIS AVE

1133-09-83 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/09/13 07/14/15 DEPERE - SUAMICO Deferred

CORMIER & STH 172 STORMWATER POND

GLORY ROAD - MORRIS AVENUE

1133-10-84 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/13/15 05/08/12 DEPERE - SUAMICO Advanced

NORTH SEGMENT RAZING/REMOVAL PH 1

MEMORIAL DRIVE - CTH M

1133-10-85 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/09/13 DEPERE - SUAMICO Advanced

NORTH SEGMENT RAZING/REMOVAL PH 2

MEMORIAL DRIVE - CTH M

1133-11-83 BROWN USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 05/12/15 07/08/14 DEPERE - SUAMICO Advanced

ATKINSON DR INTCHG IMPROVEMENTS

MEMORIAL DRIVE - CTH M

1234-56-78 BROWN VAR-HWY 205 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 08/25/11 TEST PROJECT FOR SYSTEM SUPPORT USX Advanced

VERIFY BEHAVIOR

NOT REAL > KEEP FOR SUPPORT TEAM

7150-00-02 BUFFALO STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 TREMPEALEAU - FOUNTAIN CITY Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACING

STH 93 TO STH 95

7730-00-30 BUFFALO STH-088 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 CZECHVILLE - MONDOVI Advanced

DESGN/CLVRT PIPE CLEAN/LINE/REPLACE

STH 35 TO STH 37

7730-00-60 BUFFALO STH-088 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 09/11/12 CZECHVILLE - MONDOVI Advanced

CONST/CLVRT PIPE CLEAN/LINE/REPLACE

STH 35 TO STH 37

4085-08-60 CALUMET STH-114 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 NEENAH-HILBERT Advanced

CONST/RDMTN RW-NO

STH 55-STH 32

1500-25-22 CALUMET USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/11 RYAN STREET,CITY OF BRILLION Advanced

RE/RECST  RW-Y R$L

CTH HR-ECPL

8907-00-00 CHIPPEWA CTH-F 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/11 T BLOOMER, CTH F Advanced

DESIGN/RECONDITION/HRRR PROGRAM

CURVE 1500 FEET NORTH OF STH 40/64



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 4

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

7030-08-04 CLARK USH-010 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 NEILLSVILLE - MARSHFIELD Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACING

BOON BOULEVARD TO FAIRHAVEN AVENUE

1010-02-64 COLUMBIA IH -039 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 06/14/11 06/14/11 MADISON - PORTAGE Decrease

CONST OPS/CROSSOVERS/PM APPR 090612

CTH CS TO STH 78

1010-02-88 COLUMBIA IH -039 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/11 MADISON - PORTAGE Advanced

TOIP PARTICIPATING/1010-02-67

WISCONSIN RIVER BRIDGES B-11-22&23

5790-01-21 CRAWFORD STH-171 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/11 FERRYVILLE - MT STERLING Advanced

RE OPS/

JOY HOLLOW BR B120180 & C121703

1001-13-01 DANE IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 11/25/11 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

DESIGN/PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

ROCK COUNTY LINE - USH 12/18

1010-01-88 DANE IH -039 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/25/11 MADISON - LAKE DELTON ROAD Advanced

TOIP PARTICIPATING/1010-01-78

USH 51 OVERPASS STRUCTURES

5992-09-69 DANE LOC-STR 206 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 04/09/13 MILWAUKEE STREET, C OF MADISON Advanced

CONST OPS/INTERSECTON RECONST

MILWAUKEE STREET INTERSECTION

5556-02-71 DANE NON-HWY 214 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/12 GLACIAL DRUMLIN TRAIL Deferred

CONST OPS - GRADE, BASE, SURFACE

(IH 39 - COTTAGE GROVE)

5926-00-22 DANE STH-092 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/11 MT HOREB - BROOKLYN Advanced

R/E OPERATIONS

DEER CREEK CULVERT

5420-03-73 DANE STH-113 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 03/25/11 04/25/11 PACKERS & NORTHPORT, C OF MADISON Deferred

CONST OPS/WIRING FOR LIGHTS/SIGS

FIRST ST-INT LA/300' N RR-CTH CV

5420-03-76 DANE STH-113 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/11 04/25/11 PACKERS & NORTHPORT, C OF MADISON Deferred

CONST OPS-WIRING FOR LIGHTS/SIGS

CTH CV TO KNUTSON DRIVE

5156-05-02 DANE USH-014 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 MADISON - OREGON Advanced

DESIGN/RAMP TERMINALS



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 5

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CTH MM INTERCHANGE

3897-00-69 DODGE CTH-S 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/09/13 T HUBBARD - V IRON RIDGE Advanced

CONST OPS/WATERMAIN

W PLEASANT ST TO S MAIN STREET

6083-00-23 DODGE STH-033 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/11 05/25/11 CENTER STREET, CITY OF BEAVER DAM Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

MAPLE STREET TO SPRING STREET

6083-00-25 DODGE STH-033 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/11 05/25/11 PARK AVENUE, C OF BEAVER DAM Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

UNIVERSITY AVE TO MONROE STREET

6090-06-23 DODGE STH-049 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/25/12 MAIN STREET, C OF WAUPUN Advanced

LPA R/E OPERATIONS

STATE STREET TO COUNTY PARK ROAD

4140-23-71 DOOR STH-042 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 01/10/12 01/10/12 STURGEON BAY Increase

PLCUPGRADES/OVRLAY/REMOTE OP/R/W-NO

BAY VIEW BRIDGE B-15-0004

4140-25-60 DOOR STH-042 303 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 $0 - $99,999 01/10/12 STURGEON BAY Deferred

BRIDGE REHAB/PAINT

BAY VIEW BRIDGE B-15-0004

4150-21-60 DOOR STH-057 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/11 STURGEON BAY-SISTER BAY Advanced

CONST/RDMTN RW-N

BRAUER RD-JORNS RD

8998-24-01 DOUGLAS LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 06/25/11 C SUPERIOR, NORTH 28TH STREET Advanced

FY06 HPP WI097 SEC 1702

WEEKS AVE TO HILL AVE

8998-24-73 DOUGLAS LOC-STR 206 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/10/11 05/08/12 C SUPERIOR, NORTH 28TH STREET Advanced

FY06 HPP WI097 SEC 1702

WEEKS AVENUE TO HILL AVENUE

1198-09-03 DOUGLAS USH-053 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 C SUPERIOR, NORTH 4TH STREET Advanced

DESIGN/GEOMETRICS AND SIGNALS

IH 535/STH 35 INTCHG E RAMP INTER

7120-05-31 DUNN STH-085 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 DURAND - EAU CLAIRE Advanced

DESIGN/ROADWAY MAINTENANCE

910TH STREET TO 1010TH STREET

1024-00-72 EAU CLAIRE IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 08/09/11 MENOMONIE - EAU CLAIRE Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 6

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONSTRUCTION/BUILD CROSSOVERS

CTH E TO CTH C

7090-03-02 EAU CLAIRE USH-012 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 C EAU CLAIRE, CLAIREMONT AVENUE Advanced

DESIGN/BRSHRM/EPOXY OVERLAY 2 BRGS

CHIPPEWA RIV /EB B180114/WB B180171

7995-02-42 EAU CLAIRE VAR-HWY 209 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 02/12/13 EAU CLAIRE - FAIRCHILD Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/RECST/LET/TEA GRANT

C ALTOONA, CTH AA INTERSECTION

6090-08-00 FOND DU LAC STH-049 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 VILLAGE OF BRANDON Advanced

DESIGN/RECST URBAN STREET

CLARK STREET - WVL BRANDON

6090-10-60 FOND DU LAC STH-049 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/11 WAUPUN-RIPON Advanced

CONST/RDMTN RW-NO

BRANDON RD-CTH KK

3360-13-00 FOND DU LAC STH-175 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 LOMIRA-FOND DU LAC Advanced

DESIGN/RECOND

SCL-CTH F

1100-22-40 FOND DU LAC USH-041 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 STH 175 - USH 151 Deferred

ALLIANT ENERGY PARCEL #20

STORM WATER DETENTION

4070-08-60 FOND DU LAC USH-045 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 WEST BEND-FOND DU LAC Advanced

CONST/RDMTN  RW-NO

SCL-STH F

1420-22-00 FOND DU LAC USH-151 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 02/25/12 FOND DU LAC BYPASS Advanced

DESIGN/RECST

CTH V INTERCHANGE

1420-22-21 FOND DU LAC USH-151 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/12 FOND DU LAC BYPASS Advanced

RW-YES

CTH V INTERCHANGE

1420-23-00 FOND DU LAC USH-151 303 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 02/25/12 FOND DU LAC BYPASS Advanced

RW-YES

CTH T OVERPASS

1420-23-21 FOND DU LAC USH-151 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/12 FOND DU LAC BYPASS Advanced

REAL ESTATE RW-YES

CTH T OVERPASS



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 7

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1420-24-00 FOND DU LAC USH-151 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 FOND DU LAC BYPASS Advanced

R/W - NO

DUCHARME INTERSECTION

1420-24-71 FOND DU LAC USH-151 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/11 FOND DU LAS BYPASS Advanced

CCO #?? TO I.D. 1420-11-70

DUCHAME INTERSECTION

1650-07-01 GRANT USH-061 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 MADISON STREET, C LANCASTER Advanced

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

CHERRY STREET TO CITY LIMITS STREET

1650-07-02 GRANT USH-061 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 DICKEYVILLE - LANCASTER Advanced

PE//REPLACE PAVEMENT

PITZEN LANE TO HICKORY LANE

5911-00-69 GREEN CTH-GG 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/09/13 T SPRING GROVE - C BRODHEAD Advanced

CONST OPS/SANITARY SEWER

W 8TH AVENUE TO STH11

1175-18-40 IRON USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 TOWN OF MERCER Advanced

UTILITY RELOCATION/XCEL

BEACHWAY DRIVE - CTH J

1175-18-41 IRON USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 TOWN OF MERCER Advanced

UTILITY RELOCATION/CENTURYLINK

BEACHWAY DRIVE - CTH J

1175-18-42 IRON USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 TOWN OF MERCER Advanced

UTILITY RELOCATION/WE ENERGY

BEACHWAY DRIVE - CTH J

1175-18-43 IRON USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 TOWN OF MERCER Advanced

UTILITY RELOCATION/MERCER SAN DIST

BEACHWAY DRIVE - CTH J

1023-07-30 JACKSON IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 OSSEO - BLACK RIVER FALLS Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE PAINTING

6 BRIDGES/B-27-20,33,34,47,52 & 53

7505-03-63 JACKSON STH-121 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/11 NORTHFIELD - ALMA CENTER Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/ROAD MAINTENANCE/LFA

IH 94 TO STH 95

3050-02-02 JEFFERSON STH-019 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 SUN PRAIRIE - WATERTOWN Advanced

PE/MILL & OVLY, RECONDITION



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 8

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

MCKAY WAY TO STRUC B-28-104

3050-02-72 JEFFERSON STH-019 303 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 11/11/14 SUN PRAIRIE - WATERTOWN Advanced

CONST OPS/MILL & OVLY, RECONDITION

MCKAY WAY TO STRUC B-28-104

1390-04-46 JEFFERSON STH-026 302 $250,000 - $499,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/11 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON ROAD Deferred

UTL OPS - LEVEL OF EFFORT FY 2012

(CTH N - S FORT INTERCHANGE)

1390-05-76 JEFFERSON STH-026 302 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 11/25/11 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON ROAD Advanced

UTL OPS - PARCEL #85

(CTH N - S FORT INTERCHANGE)

1390-05-77 JEFFERSON STH-026 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/11 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON ROAD Advanced

UTL OPS - PARCEL #87

(CTH N - S FORT INTERCHANGE)

1390-05-78 JEFFERSON STH-026 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/11 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON ROAD Advanced

UTL OPS - PARCEL #88

(CTH N - S FORT INTERCHANGE)

1390-05-79 JEFFERSON STH-026 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/11 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON ROAD Advanced

UTL OPS - PARCEL #86

(CTH N - S FORT INTERCHANGE)

1390-05-80 JEFFERSON STH-026 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 11/25/11 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON ROAD Advanced

UTL OPS - PARCEL #89

(CTH N - S FORT INTERCHANGE)

1390-05-81 JEFFERSON STH-026 302 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 11/25/11 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON ROAD Advanced

UTL OPS - PARCEL #81

(CTH N - S FORT INTERCHANGE)

6635-01-22 JUNEAU CTH-G 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/11 NEW MINER - NEKOOSA Deferred

R/E OPERATIONS

COUNTY LINE ROAD INTERSECTION

5530-02-01 JUNEAU STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 HILLSBORO - NEW LISBON Advanced

PE/GRADE, BASE AND SURFACE

BARABOO RIVER BRIDGE TO STH 82

5530-02-71 JUNEAU STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 02/12/13 HILLSBORO - NEW LISBON Advanced

CONST OPS/GRADE, BASE AND SURFACE

BARABOO RIVER BRIDGE TO STH 82

5530-03-01 JUNEAU STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 HILLSBORO - NEW LISBON Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 9

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

PE/GRADE, BASE, AND SURFACE

SOUTH CITY LIMIT TO USH 12

5530-03-51 JUNEAU STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/25/13 HILLSBORO - NEW LISBON Advanced

R/R OPS//UPGRADE CROSSING

SOUTH CITY LIMIT TO USH 12

5530-03-71 JUNEAU STH-080 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 02/12/13 HILLSBORO - NEW LISBON Advanced

CONST OPS/GRADE, BASE, AND SURFACE

SOUTH CITY LIMIT TO USH 12

1032-10-44 KENOSHA IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/11 N-S FREEWAY Advanced

UTL/VILLAGE OF BRISTOL DIST #3

STH 50 IC & FRONTAGE ROADS

1032-10-47 KENOSHA IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/09 04/25/11 N-S FREEWAY Advanced

UTL/VILLAGE OF BRISTOL WATER UTL

CTH C TO STH 50

1032-10-49 KENOSHA IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/09 04/25/11 N-S FREEWAY Advanced

UTL/KENOSHA WATER UTILITY

STH 50 IC & FRONTAGE ROADS

1032-11-49 KENOSHA IH -094 303 $250,000 - $499,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/09 04/25/11 N-S FREEWAY Advanced

UTL/KENOSHA WATER UTILITY

STH 50 IC & FRONTAGE ROADS

1693-35-05 KENOSHA NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 I-94 & STH 50 PARK & RIDE LOT Advanced

PE/NEW PARK & RIDE LOT

INTERSECTION OF I-94 AND STH 50

1693-35-25 KENOSHA NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 07/25/12 I-94 & STH 50 PARK & RIDE LOT Advanced

RE/NEW PARK & RIDE LOT

INTERSECTION OF I-94 AND STH 50

1693-35-75 KENOSHA NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/25/13 I-94 & STH 50 PARK & RIDE LOT Advanced

CONST/NEW PARK & RIDE LOT

INTERSECTION OF I-94 AND STH 50

1693-42-71 KENOSHA NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 12/25/12 KENOSHA ELEC STREETCAR EXPANSION Advanced

CONST/ELECTRIC STREETCAR EXPANSION

CITY OF KENOSHA

4130-12-60 KEWAUNEE STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 GREEN BAY-ALGOMA Advanced

RW-NO

CTH AB-CTH D



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 10

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1070-00-71 LA CROSSE IH -090 303 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 01/08/13 01/13/15 LACROSSE - SPARTA Deferred

CONST OPS - RECONSTRUCT REST AREA

LACROSSE REST AREA NO. 31

5991-07-71 LA CROSSE LOC-STR 209 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 05/25/11 CUNNINGHAM ST., CITY OF LA CROSSE Advanced

CONST OPS - CONSTRUCTION

LARSON ST. TO OAK STREET

7575-07-03 LA CROSSE STH-016 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 C LA CROSSE, LA CROSSE STREET Advanced

CONST OPS//RECONSTRUCT W/ADDL LANE

OAKLAND ST TO LOSEY BLVD

4115-12-60 MANITOWOC STH-147 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 TWO RIVERS-MARIBEL Advanced

R/W-NO

CTH VV-CTH B

4337-11-21 MANITOWOC STH-310 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/11 HAWTHORN & 14TH ST, TWO RIVERS Advanced

REAL ESTATE-STORM/SANIT SEWER

COLIMBUS-MADISON ST

1610-04-24 MARATHON STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/12 ABBOTSFORD - MEDFORD Advanced

REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION/RESURFACING

PINE STREET TO MINK AVENUE

1620-01-84 MARATHON STH-013 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/10/12 COLBY - ABBOTSFORD Advanced

LOCAL UTILITY

NORTH STREET TO LINDEN STREET

1166-07-33 MARATHON USH-051 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 12/31/00 STEVENS POINT - WAUSAU Deferred

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE

B-37-157, 158, 159

1166-07-63 MARATHON USH-051 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $0 - $99,999 11/11/14 STEVENS POINT - WAUSAU Deferred

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE 2/3/11

B-37-157, 158, 159

9258-06-71 MARINETTE CTH-A 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 V CRIVITZ, CTH A Deferred

SMALL HSIP INSTALL FLASHING BEACONS

FJ ST. HENRIETTE AVE, AND NORTH AVE

9239-09-71 MARINETTE CTH-R 209 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/11 MINE RD-HORSESHOE RD Advanced

TEA PROJECT

TOWN OF PEMBINE/ISP MINERALS, INC

9246-04-71 MARINETTE LOC-STR 209 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 07/25/11 N 19TH RD, TOWN OF POUND Deferred

TEA PROJECT/EARMARK



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 11

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

W 16TH RD - CTH Q

9160-13-60 MARINETTE STH-064 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/11 POUND-MARINETTE Advanced

CONST/RDMTN  RW-NO

CTH E-CTH T

1030-26-74 MILWAUKEE IH -094 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/13/11 11/14/17 N-S FREEWAY, CTH G TO RAWSON AVE Deferred

CONST / SIGNING

MAINLINE ADVANCED/ALT ROUTE SIGNING

2653-03-70 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 205 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 09/13/11 WEST JUNEAU AVE. Deferred

Const/Rehabilitation/P-40-0880

Bridge over Milwaukee River

2660-04-70 MILWAUKEE LOC-STR 205 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/11/12 WHITNALL PARK DR OVR ROOT RIVER Deferred

CONST/REPLACE P-40-0721

WHITNALL PARK RD 1-W COLLEGE AVE

1693-33-12 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 09/25/11 SE WISCONSIN MARKETING PARTNERSHIP Advanced

TRANSIT PUBLIC AWARENESS CAMPAIGN

1693-33-13 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $500,000 - $749,999 07/25/12 AMTRAK HIAWATHA SERVICE ADVERTISING Advanced

PROGRAM PHASE IV

MILWAUKEE TO CHICAGO

1693-34-79 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 06/25/12 CLEAN FLEET EMISSIONS REDUCTION INI Advanced

CONST/DIESEL RETROFIT, ALTERN FUEL

CITY OF MILWAUKEE

1693-35-03 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 INSTALLATION OF TRANSIT PRIORITY Advanced

PE / 100 INTERSECTIONS

EXPRESS BUS/TROLLEY CIRCULATOR RTES

1693-35-06 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 COMPUTER OPTIMIZATION TRAFFIC SGNLS Advanced

PE/103 TRAFFIC SIGNALS

CAPITOL AND FOND DU LAC CORRIDORS

1693-35-07 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 COMPUTER OPTIMIZATION TRAFFIC SGNLS Advanced

PE/TRAFFIC SIGNALS

34 VARIOUS LOCATIONS

1693-35-08 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 INSTALL SEMI-ACTUATED OPERATION Advanced

PE/INSTALL SEMI-ACTUATED OPERATION

32 LOCAL INTERSECTIONS CITYWIDE

1693-35-09 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 INSTALL SEMI-ACTUATED OPERATION Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 12

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

PE/INSTALL SEMI-ACTUATED OPERATION

10 CONNECTING HIGHWAY INTERSECTIONS

1693-35-74 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 $8,000,000 - $8,999,999 06/25/11 09/25/11 BUS RAPID TRANSIT PROJECT Advanced

CONST

FOND DU LAC, NATIONAL/GREENFIELD AV

1693-35-93 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $750,000 - $999,999 07/25/12 INSTALLATION OF TRANSIT PRIORITY Advanced

PE / 100 INTERSECTIONS

EXPRESS BUS/TROLLEY CIRCULATOR RTES

1693-35-96 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/12 COMPUTER OPTIMIZATION TRAFFIC SGNLS Advanced

CONST/103 TRAFFIC SIGNALS

CAPITOL AND FOND DU LAC CORRIDORS

1693-35-97 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/12 COMPUTER OPTIMIZATION TRAFFIC SGNLS Advanced

CONST/TRAFFIC SIGNALS

34 VARIOUS LOCATIONS

1693-35-98 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 08/25/12 INSTALL SEMI-ACTUATED OPERATION Advanced

CONST/INSTALL SEMI-ACTUATED OPER

32 LOCAL INTERSECTIONS CITYWIDE

1693-35-99 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 08/25/12 INSTALL SEMI-ACTUATED OPERATION Advanced

CONST/INSTALL SEMI-ACTUATED OPER

10 CONNECTING HIGHWAY INTERSECTIONS

1693-36-01 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $250,000 - $499,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/11 TRAFFIC SIGNAL OPTIMIZATION Advanced

PE/TRAFFIC FLOW IMPROVEMENT

50 MILWAUKEE CO TRAFFIC SIGNALS

1693-41-71 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 09/25/12 KENOSHA-RACINE-MILW COMMUTER RAIL 2 Advanced

CONST/REHAB & UPGRADE TRACK

KENOSHA, RACINE, MILWAUKEE

2984-20-02 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 215 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 09/25/11 OAK LEAF TRAIL PHASE 4 Advanced

PE/BIKE & PED (FINAL DESIGN)

ESTABROOK PARK TO FLORIST AVENUE

2984-20-72 MILWAUKEE NON-HWY 215 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 12/25/13 OAK LEAF TRAIL PHASE 4 Advanced

CONST/BIKE & PED FACILITY

ESTABROOK PARK TO FLORIST AVENUE

2060-14-01 MILWAUKEE STH-038 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 STH 38 Deferred

PE/INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS

PUETZ ROAD INTERSECTION



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 13

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

2060-15-20 MILWAUKEE STH-038 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/12 S HOWELL AVE (STH 38) Advanced

RE/HSIP INTERSECTION IMPROVMENTS

INTERSECT W/ W LAYTON AVE (CTH Y)

2230-14-70 MILWAUKEE STH-059 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $9,000,000 - $9,999,999 12/11/12 12/11/12 GREENFIELD AVE, CITY OF WEST ALLIS Increase

CONST / RECONSTRUCTION

124TH ST TO IH 894

2265-16-20 MILWAUKEE STH-241 303 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 05/25/11 05/25/11 27th St, City of Franklin/Oak Creek Increase

RE/Reconstruct w/additionl lanes

W Drexel Ave to College Ave(CTH ZZ)

1100-33-00 MILWAUKEE USH-041 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 ZOO FREEWAY Advanced

PE/RESURFACE

GOOD HOPE ROAD INTERCHANGE

1100-33-70 MILWAUKEE USH-041 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 08/12/14 ZOO FREEWAY Advanced

CONST/RESURFACE

GOOD HOPE ROAD INTERCHANGE

1060-33-09 MILWAUKEE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 06/25/11 ZOO INTERCHANGE Advanced

PE/STUDY

INTERCHANGE STUDY

1060-33-21 MILWAUKEE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 04/25/11 ZOO INTERCHANGE Advanced

RE

EARLY REAL ESTATE ACQUISITION

5100-08-02 MONROE STH-033 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/31/00 01/01/11 CASHTON - HILLSBORO Advanced

PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

STH 27 TO V CASHTON EVL

1007-55-00 NORTH CENTRAL REGION WIDE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/11 JOURNAL VOUCHER CONTRACT Advanced

FY2012

INTERSECTION ANALYSIS

1007-55-01 NORTH CENTRAL REGION WIDE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 10/25/11 JOURNAL VOUCHER CONTRACT Advanced

FY2012

SAFETY SCREENING

1009-39-29 NORTHEAST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 02/25/12 NORTHEAST REGION LEVEL OF EFFORT Deferred

DDS - SEE SCOTT PRIOR TO INACTIVATE

NEGOTIATED LFA CONTRACTS - FY'12

1009-39-30 NORTHEAST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $750,000 - $999,999 $750,000 - $999,999 04/25/11 NORTHEAST REGION LEVEL OF EFFORT Deferred

DDS - SEE SCOTT PRIOR TO INACTIVATE



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 14

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

NEGOTIATED LFA CONTRACTS - FY'11

1000-08-43 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 NORTHWEST REGION, VARIOUS HIGHWAYS Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/MISCELLANEOUS

PAVEMENT DISTRESS INVESTIGATIONS

9227-01-08 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 NORTHWEST REGION, VARIOUS HIGHWAYS Advanced

PENG/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE/RDMTN

VAR HWY (CRACKFILL AND SEALCOAT)

9227-01-09 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 08/14/12 NORTHWEST REGION, VARIOUS HIGHWAYS Advanced

CONS/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE/RDMTN

VAR HWY (CRACKFILL AND SEALCOAT)

9227-01-19 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 NORTHWEST REGION, VARIOUS HIGHWAYS Advanced

PENG/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE/RDMTN

VAR HWY (CRACKFILL AND SEALCOAT)

9227-01-20 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 08/13/13 NORTHWEST REGION, VARIOUS HIGHWAYS Advanced

CONS/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE/RDMTN

VAR HWY (CRACKFILL AND SEALCOAT)

9227-01-21 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 NORTHWEST REGION, VARIOUS HIGHWAYS Advanced

PENG/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE/RDMTN

VAR HWY (CRACKFILL AND SEALCOAT)

9227-01-22 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 08/12/14 NORTHWEST REGION, VARIOUS HIGHWAYS Advanced

CONS/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE/RDMTN

VAR HWY (CRACKFILL AND SEALCOAT)

9227-01-23 NORTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 NORTHWEST REGION, VARIOUS HIGHWAYS Advanced

PENG/PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE/RDMTN

VAR HWY (CRACKFILL AND SEALCOAT)

9180-20-00 OCONTO STH-022 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 12/31/00 01/01/11 CITY OF GILLET Advanced

DESIGN/RECST-URBAN CONSTRUCTION

S CPL - N CPL

9170-11-60 OCONTO STH-032 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 GILLETT-MOUNTAIN Advanced

CONST/RDMTN  R/W NO

CTH M-CTH AA

9140-13-00 OCONTO STH-064 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 LANGLADE-MOUNTAIN Advanced

DESIGN/RESURF RW-NO

WCL-STH 32

1150-60-00 OCONTO USH-041 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 GREEN BAY-OCONTO Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 15

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

DESIGN/PVRPLA-NEW CONCRETE

USH 141-KRUEGGERS QUARRY ROAD

6240-21-00 OUTAGAMIE STH-047 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 N RICHMOND STREET, CITY OF APPLETON Deferred

INTERSECTION STUDY

W WISCONSIN AVENUE INTERSECTION

6240-25-00 OUTAGAMIE STH-047 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 APPLETON-BLACK CREEK Advanced

DESIGN/RESURF RW-N

DEERVIEW ROAD-CTH B

6517-12-60 OUTAGAMIE STH-076 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 GREENVILLE-BEAR CREEK Advanced

CONST,RDMTN  RW-NO

CTH JJ-CTH S

2697-05-40 OZAUKEE LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 WASAUKEE ROAD *DEACTIVATED* Deferred

UTIL/AT&T RELOCATION

COUNTY LINE ROAD TO MEQUON ROAD

1720-00-62 PIERCE STH-035 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 05/25/11 PEPIN - HAGER CITY Advanced

CONSTRUCTION/ROADWAY MAINTENANCE

CTH A TO CTH C

6767-06-21 PORTAGE CTH-B 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 10/25/11 PLOVER - AMHERST Deferred

TOWN OF AMHERST, REAL ESTATE, HRRR

LIME LAKE ROAD TO KUBISIAK DRIVE

9240-08-20 PRICE STH-182 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/13 PARK FALLS - SPRINGSTEAD Advanced

REAL ESTATE/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

N FORK FLAMBEAU RVR BRDGE B-50-0001

1693-34-07 RACINE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 LAKE MICHIGAN PHASE 3 Advanced

PE/BIKE/PED PATH

AUGUSTA TO MELVIN & DEKOVEN TO 24TH

1693-34-77 RACINE NON-HWY 211 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 06/25/12 LAKE MICHIGAN PHASE 3 Advanced

PE/BIKE/PED PATH

AUGUSTA TO MELVIN & DEKOVEN TO 24TH

1693-34-04 RACINE OFF-SYS 211 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 PIKE RIVER PATHWAY CONNECTION Advanced

PE/BIKE/PEDESTRIAN PATH

RACINE CO TRAIL TO S OF LANNON TR

1693-34-24 RACINE OFF-SYS 211 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 08/25/12 PIKE RIVER PATHWAY CONNECTION Advanced

RE/BIKE/PEDESTRIAN PATH

RACINE CO TRAIL TO S OF LANNON TR



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 16

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

2240-00-67 RACINE STH-036 303 $2,000,000 - $2,999,999 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 11/13/12 11/13/12 MILWAUKEE AVENUE Increase

CONST/PREVENTIVE MAINTENANCE

STH 20 TO CTH Y

1001-10-01 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $12,000,000 - $12,999,999 08/25/11 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

DESIGN/PROGRAM CONTROL

ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON

1001-11-01 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $14,000,000 - $14,999,999 08/25/11 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

DESIGN/PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

ILLINOIS STATE LINE - CTH O

1001-12-01 ROCK IH -039 302 $0 - $99,999 $15,000,000 - $16,999,999 08/25/11 ILLINOIS STATE LINE - MADISON Advanced

DESIGN\PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING

CTH O - ROCK COUNTY LINE

1390-04-62 ROCK STH-026 302 $100,000 - $249,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/11 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON ROAD Deferred

UTL OPS - LEVEL OF EFFORT F/Y 2012

(CTH Y - TOWNLINE ROAD)

1390-05-64 ROCK STH-026 302 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 03/25/11 04/25/11 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON ROAD Deferred

UTL OPS - ALLIANT ENERGY/PARCEL #87

(TOWNLINE ROAD - NORTH COUNTY LINE)

1390-05-68 ROCK STH-026 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/11 04/25/11 JANESVILLE - FORT ATKINSON ROAD Deferred

UTL OPS - CHARTER PARCEL #91

(TOWNLINE ROAD - NORTH COUNTY LINE)

3663-00-22 ROCK STH-067 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/12 BELOIT - WALWORTH Advanced

RE OPS/

STH 140 TO SALTBOX ROAD

5916-00-68 SAUK LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/10/12 V LONE ROCK - V SPRING GREEN Advanced

CONST OPS/SANITARY SEWER

SHIFFLET RD TO WOOOD ST

5916-00-69 SAUK LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 07/10/12 V LONE ROCK - V SPRING GREEN Advanced

CONST OPS/SANITARY SEWER

WORCESTOR STREET TO STH 23

8520-02-00 SAWYER STH-077 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 HAYWARD - CLAM LAKE Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACING

CTH OO TO CTH S

1222-09-90 SHEBOYGAN IH -043 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 04/25/11 MILWAUKEE-GREEN BAY ROAD Advanced

CONST/MISC TRAFFIC MITIGATION



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 17

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

SCL-STH 42

4010-19-60 SHEBOYGAN STH-028 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 KEWASKUM-SHEBOYGAN Advanced

CONST/RDMTN RW-NO

SCL-CTH A

1000-33-40 SOUTHEAST REGION WIDE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 06/25/11 UTILITY COORD-DEVELOP 6-YR PROGRAM Advanced

CE

REGION-WIDE

1000-33-42 SOUTHEAST REGION WIDE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 SURVEY DATA COORDINATOR Advanced

REGION WIDE

1000-33-43 SOUTHEAST REGION WIDE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 SURVEY CREW Advanced

REGION WIDE

1693-34-78 SOUTHEAST REGION WIDE NON-HWY 211 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/12 TRUCK FLEET TRAINING ON ECO DRIVING Advanced

CONST/OUTREACH AND EDUCATION

DRIVER EDUCATION INITIATIVE

1000-45-37 SOUTHWEST REGION WIDE VAR-HWY 303 $5,000,000 - $5,999,999 $3,000,000 - $3,999,999 06/12/12 12/25/11 ROADWAY MAINT/SHRM/FY 12 LOE Decrease

RDMTN

VARIOUS STH/DISTRICT WIDE

1020-02-12 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

DESIGN/2 BRDG REHABILITATION/REDECK

FRONT ST B-55-065/ST 35 SB B-55-066

1020-03-06 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

KINNICKINNICK RD BRG (WB/B-55-0036)

1020-03-07 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

KINNICKINNICK RD BRG (EB) B-55-0037

1020-03-08 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

KINNICKINNIC RIVER BRG WB B-55-0038

1020-03-09 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

KINNICKINNIC RIVER BRG EB B-55-0039

1020-07-09 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 18

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

KINNEY ROAD BRIDGE WB B-55-0031

1020-07-10 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

KINNEY ROAD BRIDGE EB B-55-0032

1020-07-11 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

TWIN LAKE ROAD BRIDGE WB B-55-0033

1020-07-12 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

TWIN LAKE ROAD BRIDGE EB B-55-0034

1021-00-06 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

RUSH RIVER BRIDGE WB B-55-0044

1021-00-07 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 HUDSON - BALDWIN Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

RUSH RIVER BRIDGE EB B-55-0045

1021-00-08 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 BALDWIN - MENOMONIE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

CTH NN BRIDGE EAST BOUND B-55-0017

1021-00-09 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 BALDWIN - MENOMONIE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPALCEMENT

CTH NN BRIDGE WEST BOUND B-55-0018

1021-00-10 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 BALDWIN - MENOMONIE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

NORSEMAN DRIVE BRIDGE EB B-55-0019

1021-00-11 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 BALDWIN - MENOMONIE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

NORSEMAN DRIVE BRIDGE WB B-55-0020

1021-00-12 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 BALDWIN - MENOMONIE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

WILSON ROAD BRIDGE EB B-55-0022

1021-00-13 ST. CROIX IH -094 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 BALDWIN - MENOMONIE Advanced

DESIGN/BRIDGE REPLACEMENT

WILSON ROAD BRIDGE WB B-55-0023



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 19

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1540-00-02 ST. CROIX LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 12/31/00 09/25/11 C RIVER FALLS, NORTH MAIN STREET Advanced

DESIGN/SFTY/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

UNION STREET INTERSECTION

1540-00-72 ST. CROIX LOC-STR 206 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/09/13 C RIVER FALLS, NORTH MAIN STREET Advanced

CONST/SFTY/PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS

UNION STREET INTERSECTION

8110-00-80 ST. CROIX STH-064 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 09/25/11 STILLWATER - NEW RICHMOND Advanced

CONS/BRSHRM/BRIDGE MNTNC/MNDOT LEAD

ST CROIX RIV LIFT BRIDGE B-55-0919

1000-02-22 STATEWIDE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 COLLEGE OF MENOMINEE NATION Advanced

NSTI PROGRAM (FY 2011)

1000-02-23 STATEWIDE NON-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 LAC COURTE OREILLES Advanced

NSTI PROGRAM (FY 2011)

COMMUNITY COLLEGE

1000-99-30 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 WORK ZONE CRASH ANALYSIS Advanced

RESEARCH & SIMULATION HSIP FLEX2011

WI STRUCK-BY & SECONDARY INCIDENT

1000-99-31 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 TRAFFIC OPERATIONS OUTREACH Advanced

HSIP FLEX - 2011

TRAFFIC SAFETY OUTREACH

1000-99-42 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 ANALYSIS OF ROUNDABOUTS Advanced

HSIP FLEX - 2011

AT RAMP TERMINALS

1000-99-43 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 TRAVELER INFO HAZARDS REPORTING Advanced

HSIP FLEX - 2011

EXISTING 511 FUNDS

1000-99-44 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 SAFETY EVALUATION OF Advanced

HSIP - FLEX 2011

HORIZONTAL CURVES

1000-99-45 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 GUARDRAIL LENGTH OF NEED Advanced

HSIP - FLEX 2011

ANALYSIS

1000-99-46 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 DEVELOPMENT OF CRASHWORTHY Advanced

HSIP - FLEX 2011



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 20

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

PEDESTRIAN RAIL

1000-99-47 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 ANALYSIS OF CONCRETE BARRIER Advanced

HSIP - FLEX 2011

ZONE INTRUSION

1000-99-48 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 DEVELOP ROADSIDE Advanced

HSIP - FLEX 2011

GRADING GUIDANCE

1009-03-64 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 08/25/11 SYSTEMS OPERATIONS Advanced

JV CONTRACT(S)

9227-00-81 STATEWIDE VAR-HWY 303 $4,000,000 - $4,999,999 $6,000,000 - $6,999,999 06/25/14 06/25/19 LOW COST BRIDGE, LEVEL-OF-EFFORT Deferred

LEVEL OF EFFORT SFY 2014

NW REGION, VARIOUS HIGHWAYS

7150-01-01 TREMPEALEAU STH-054 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 01/01/11 WINONA - GALESVILLE Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACING

STH 93 TO USH 53

3150-05-20 WALWORTH USH-014 303 $0 - $99,999 $100,000 - $249,999 12/25/11 WHITEWATER TO CHICAGO RD (USH 14) Advanced

RE/RECONSTRUCTION

SOUTH OF IH 43 TO STH 11

1560-00-00 WASHBURN USH-063 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 01/01/11 SPOONER - HAYWARD Advanced

DESIGN/RESURFACING

STH 70 TO USH 53

3360-09-02 WASHINGTON STH-175 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 01/01/11 MENOMONEE FALLS-SLINGER RD(STH 175) Advanced

P.E./MILL AND OVERLAY

MAPLE ROAD TO STH 60

3360-09-22 WASHINGTON STH-175 303 $0 - $99,999 $1,000,000 - $1,999,999 05/25/12 MENOMONEE FALLS-SLINGER RD(STH 175) Advanced

RE/MILL AND OVERLAY

MAPLE ROAD TO STH 60

3360-09-70 WASHINGTON STH-175 303 $13,000,000 - $13,999,999 $7,000,000 - $7,999,999 11/11/14 11/11/14 MENOMONEE FALLS-SLINGER RD(STH 175) Decrease

CONST/URBAN RECONSTRUCT

BEECHWOOD INDUSTRIAL CT TO POLK ST

1330-12-90 WAUKESHA STH-083 303 $100,000 - $249,999 $100,000 - $249,999 06/25/11 STH 83         R Deferred

CONST/UTILITY LIGHTING

CTH NN TO STH 59

2810-02-71 WAUKESHA STH-164 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 08/09/11 04/10/12 BIG BEND DRIVE Advanced



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 21

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

CONST/DRAINAGE IMPROVE, NEW CULVERT

1.2 MILE SOUTH BIG BEND

2200-16-90 WAUKESHA USH-018 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/25/11 BLUEMOUND ROAD Advanced

ITS

I-94 TO MOORLAND ROAD

2788-00-00 WAUKESHA USH-018 303 $500,000 - $749,999 $500,000 - $749,999 01/01/11 WAUKESHA BYPASS  **DEACTIVATED** Deferred

PE/RECONSTRUCT, GRADING

SUMMIT AVE TO GENESEE RD, WAUKESHA

2788-00-70 WAUKESHA USH-018 303 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 $17,000,000 - $19,999,999 09/09/14 WAUKESHA BYPASS - **DEACTIVATED** Deferred

CONST/RECONSTRUCT, GRADING

SUMMIT AVE TO GENESEE RD, WAUKESHA

6180-21-60 WINNEBAGO STH-021 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 REDGRANITE-OSHKOSH Advanced

CONST/RDMTN  RW-NO

WCL-O'RIELLY RD

6430-15-60 WINNEBAGO STH-076 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/11 OSHKOSH-GREENVILLE Advanced

CONST/RDMTN  RW-NO

CTH Y-USH 10

6190-16-21 WINNEBAGO STH-116 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 05/25/13 CITY OF OMRO Advanced

REAL ESTATE

CEDAR STREET-N CITY LIMITS

6190-22-00 WINNEBAGO STH-116 303 $0 - $99,999 $250,000 - $499,999 01/01/11 C OMRO, JEFFERSON AVENUE Advanced

DESIGN/RECOND

SOUTH CITY LIMITS-SOUTH JCN STH 21

1517-07-04 WINNEBAGO USH-010 302 $11,000,000 - $11,999,999 $30,000,000 - $34,999,999 08/25/11 08/25/11 TRI COUNTY FREEWAY PROJECT Increase

US 41 - ONEIDA ST DESIGN

US 41 - ONEIDA ST

1120-09-80 WINNEBAGO USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/10/12 07/14/15 STH 26 - BREEZEWOOD LANE Deferred

CTH GG - B - 70-66 REDECKING

USH 45 - BREEZEWOOD LANE

1120-09-84 WINNEBAGO USH-041 302 $250,000 - $499,999 $0 - $99,999 07/09/13 07/14/15 STH 26 - BREEZEWOOD LANE Deferred

BREEZEWOOD WETLAND MITIGATION SITE

USH 45 - BREEZEWOOD LANE

1120-11-70 WINNEBAGO USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 04/08/14 07/14/15 STH 26 - BREEZEWOOD LANE Deferred

SALT STORAGE FACILITY

WIS 26- WIS 21



Increase: Project Estimate Increased, Decrease: Project Estimate Decreased

Advanced: Project moved into STIP Period, Deferred: Project moved out of STIP Period

2011-2014 STIP 22

April Amendments

Project County Hwy Prg Orig Estimate Curr Estimate
Orig

Sched
Curr
Sched Title/Concept/Limit Reason

1120-11-87 WINNEBAGO USH-041 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/10/12 07/14/15 STH 26 - BREEZEWOOD LANE Deferred

STH 21 INTCHG LIGHTING

STH 26 - STH 21

6200-15-90 WINNEBAGO USH-045 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 07/25/11 OSHKOSH-USH 10 Advanced

CONST/MISC TRAFFIC MITIGATION

CTH G-CTH II

6320-08-45 WOOD STH-073 303 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 09/25/11 PLAINFIELD - NEKOOSA Deferred

UTILITY, SOLARUS, PARCEL 45

SO JCT STH 13 - NO JCT STH 13

6350-26-43 WOOD USH-010 302 $0 - $99,999 $0 - $99,999 03/25/11 MARSHFIELD - STEVENS POINT Deferred

UTL WI PWR & LIGHT, ALLIANT PAR 781

WHITE OAK RD - BROOKSIDE RD


	The Report Procedure
	Detailed and/or summarized report


